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. UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
— DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

et N N N Nt N St

V. Criminal No.: 92-10369-2
ALFRED W. TRENKLER
DEFENDANT'S (FINAL) EXHIBIT LIST
Exh. Description Ia. Adm. Exc. Date
1. Photo of Trenkler car )( 10/27
2. Photo of Trenkler car X 10/27
3. Photo of Trenkler car X 10/27
4. Blow-up of #1 X 10/27
5. Blow-up of #2 X 10/27
6. Blow-up of #3 X 10/27
7 -orange—and-black—insignia V4 16,27
8 11/4/91Report—of Mr—Boeh 3-8 X —10/27
7.2 9. 11/1/91 Wallace's search notes X 10/28
(:)10. Wallace Garage, EVD1l, 1/31/92 ‘x‘ 10/28
11. Govt. exhibit 17-cC X 10/28
12. Piece of plywood with paint from X 10/28
Shay Sr.'s garage
13. Photo of board with paint found X 10/28
in Shay Sr.'s garage
el Photo of board with paint found X 10/28
R in Shay Sr.'s garage
15. Photo of two paint stirrers from X 10/28
Shay Sr.'s garage
16. Photo of two paint stirrers from x 10/28

Shay Sr.'s garage



17. 4/9/93 ATE/document relating to X
paint stirrer seized from Shay
Sr.'s garage
18 Gradinger catalog X
19(a). " wide gray tape X
1 7/8" wide gray tape )(
1 9/16" wide gray tape )(
20. Photo of Trenkler garage ><
21. Photo of Shay Sr. garage with )(
Grainger fall 1989 catalogque.
22. Photo of Shay Sr. truck and A
supplies
23. Photo of Shay Sr. truck and X
o supplies
0 24. Photo of Shay Sr. garage X
25. Denny Kline's report . X
—26. ____Roll of tape from Trenkler . X
27. Trenkler tools )(
28. Wood fragments taken from X
Christian Science Monitor
29. Wood and tape fragments taken X
from Christian Science Monitor
30. Silver duct tape - 1/31/92 )(
31. Pens taken from Trenkler's )(
apartment
32. Inclinometer exemplar )(
33. Two pieces of Shay Sr. plywood )(
34. Submission 6-49, white tape and >(
black checkered tape
35. Three pieces of wire .X
36. Submission 6-54, wire taken /(
from Whitelawn Ave., 11/29/91
37. Submission 6-55, can AX
38. Two glue sticks, wire X
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39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

Submission 6-48, packages:
resistor and tweeter

Submission 6-58, Two Duracell
batteries

Submission 6-51, black-handled
wire cutters

Submission 6-56, piece of wood

Submission 6-53, green-handled
wire cutters

Submission 6-57, jack

Submission 6-59, electrical
device

JNL catalog

Spool of red wire
Liquid nail

Broken wine bottle
Black paint can
Rubber cement
Rustoleun

Duracell package & batteries,
Radio Shack alkaline batteries

Submission 13-94, Roll of tape
Vacuum cleaner bag

Samples taken from wooden box

Submission 13-89, match heads

Submission 13-91, battery wire

Submission 13-83, black/red wires

Submission 13-97, crazy glue
Three pieces of wire

Roll of black tape

White wire

Pruning paint
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10/29
10/29
10/29
10/29
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Paladin Press - EOD Improvised

Federal Bomb Intelligence Book

Submission 7736”K§B7*biac?iffgg

Shay Sr. Grand Jury Testimony,

BPD Incident Report, 5/13/91

Sgt. Creavin, Report of 10/28/91

P.O. Ahern, Report of 10/29/91

Shay, Sr. Trial Testimony,

Shay, Sr. Trial Testimony,

Shay, Sr. Trial Testimony,

BPD Incident Report, 10/23/89
Det. Maloney, Report of 10/29/91

ATF Interview of Thomas Shay,

8-page Det. McCarthy interview

Paint stirrer from Shay, Sr.

3 page report of Officer Fogerty

Receipt of items taken at ARCOMM

[ 65.
Explosives Manual
65(a) . Blow-up of #65 - page 49
66.
66(a). Blow-up of #66 - page 150
o Y
68. Multitester
69.
3/19/92
70.
71.
72. Bishop & Messia, Report
of 10/28/91
73.
74.
7/7/93, pp. 7-104-105
75.
7/8/93, pp. 8-153-154
76.
7/8/93, pp. 8-113-115
77.
"‘I\Jii ",’ 78.
PR i ";“99.
’ Sr., 3/25/92
80. White bookcase
... 81.
qﬁ*f" with Shay, Sr.
X/
ot —(22)
garage
83.
84. Richard Brown subpoena
85.
11/6/91
86.

ATF Agent Kerr report, 11/7/91
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10,29
10/29
10/29
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11/1

11/1
11/1

11/1

11/1

11/1

11/1

11/1

11/1
11/1

11/1

11/2

11/2

11/2

11/3
11/5

11/5

11/5



87.

88.

89.

90A.

91.
921
93.
94.
95.
96.

97.

98.
99.
100.
101.
102.

103.
104.
105.
106.
107.

108.
109.

110.

ATF Agent Leahy report, 1/17/92

ATF Agent D'Ambrosio report
2/4/92

Report of Officer McCarthy
10/28/91

Blow-up of D'Ambrosio diagram
Original D'Ambrosio diagram
Not used

ATF Agent Leahy report, 2/4/92
Handwritten chart

Turowski Report

Photo of Capeway Fish truck
Globe article, 12/20/92

Globe article, 12/17/92
(Did not use)

Herald article, 12/17/92
Herald article, 12/18/92
Herald article, 12/19/92
Milton voter registration card
Milton voter 1lists

Lindholm sentence/judgment
(Did not use)

Lindholm Appeal docket
(Did not use)

1983 & 1984 Lindholm tax returns

and attachment

Lindholm trial transcript
(Did not use)

Herald article, 3/28/92
(Did not use)

Globe article, 12/18/92
Statement of Lindholm to gov't

Christian Science visitor log

X

X
X

> <

X X<

X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
X
y

11/8

11/8

11/8

11/5

11/5

11/8
11/9
11/9
11/9

11/10

11/10
11/10
11/10
11/10
11/10

11/10

11/10
11/10



111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

1lie.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

10/11/91

Christian Science visitor log

with Pelphrey's signature

Master security log ~ 10/17/92
Master security log - 10/18/92
Master security log - 10/19/92
Master security log - 10/28/92

x | | |X X X

Contractor badge request form

Not used

Christian Science purchasing

order for ARCOMM - 9/3/91

Purchasing order - 9/25/91

Romboli's daily planner -

Romboli's daily planner -
10/17/91

Romboli's daily planner -
10/18/91

Romboli's phone bill

MDR bill for ARCOMM - 10/29/91

Davidson Distributing invoice -
10/28/91

ARCOMM check #1143, 10/28/91
to Davidson Distributing

Photo of Fardy & Cataldo atop
Christian Science bldg.

Photo of Fardy atop
Christian Science bldg.

Photo of Fardy & Cataldo atop
Christian Science bldg.

Photo of ARCOMM workers atop
Christian Science bldg.

Fardy invoice for ARCOMM -
10/21/91

Photo of Cagdas atop Christian
Science bldg.
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11/12

11/12
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133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151-158

159.

160.

ARCOMM check #1108, 10/18/91

to Cagdas

Photo of Flaherty atop Christian

Science bldg.

Photo of Flaherty atop Christian

Science bldg.

Photo of Cagdas

atop

Christian Science bldg.

Photo of Rich Brown atop
Christian Science bldg.

Photo of Rich Brown & Alfred
Trenkler atop Christian Science

bldg.

Photo of Rich Brown atop
Christian Science bdlg.

Photo of ARCOMM van

ARCOMM check to

Photo of wooden
made by O'Leary

Photo of wooden
made by O'Leary

Photo of wooden
made by O'Leary

Contract letter

Cagdas

shipping crate

shipping crate

shipping crate

from Trenkler

to Alvera - 3/18/92

Second contract

letter from

Trenkler to Alvera - 3/18/92

Photo of 10m satellite disk

Not used

Not used

Kline's reconstruction of

'86 device

Photos of Kline

analyses of

separate bombing incidents

Not used

Summary of Kline's affidavit

X ix X x K

N < (XX X ¢ [x

11/12

11/15



1l61.

162.

163.

164.

Same as defendant's #93
Kline's CV

Letter of intent from
MacNamara to Rich Brown

Stipulation to Registry of
Motor Vehicles information

Respectfully submitted,
For the defendant,
Alfred W. Trenkler,

By his attorneys, r

j;]) H"I TN

Terry Phhllp Segal/
BBO# 450760 j J
Scott P. Lopez

BBO# 549556

Brenda R. Sharton
BBO# 556909

Segal & Feinberg
210 Commercial Street
Boston, MA 02109

(617) 720-4444
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