-MEANS MHG IS IN POSSESSED OF THOSE ADMITTED EXHIBITS

PYH.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS

UNITED STAT	ES OF	AMERICA
-------------	-------	---------

v.

ALFRED W. TRENKLER

Criminal No.: 92-10369-Z

DEFENDANT'S (FINAL) EXHIBIT LIST

Exh.	Description	Id.	Adm.	Exc.	<u>Date</u>
1.	Photo of Trenkler car		X		10/27
2.	Photo of Trenkler car		<u>X</u>		10/27
3.	Photo of Trenkler car		X		10/27
4.	Blow-up of #1		<u>X</u>		10/27
5.	Blow-up of #2		<u>X</u>		10/27
6.	Blow-up of #3		X		10/27
7.	Orange and black insignia	<u>X</u> _			10/27
8.	11/4/91 Report of Mr. Boeh 3-118	_ <u>X</u>			10/27
<u>(?)</u> 9.	11/1/91 Wallace's search notes		X		10/28
10.	Wallace Garage, EVD1, 1/31/92	-	<u>X</u>		10/28
11.	Govt. exhibit 17-C		<u>X</u>	***	10/28
12.	Piece of plywood with paint from Shay Sr.'s garage	****	<u>X</u>		10/28
13.	Photo of board with paint found in Shay Sr.'s garage		X		10/28
Star 14.	Photo of board with paint found in Shay Sr.'s garage		<u>X</u>		10/28
15.	Photo of two paint stirrers from Shay Sr.'s garage		<u>X</u>	<u>.</u>	10/28
16.	Photo of two paint stirrers from Shay Sr.'s garage	-	_X_		10/28

	17.	4/9/93 ATE document relating to paint stirrer seized from Shay Sr.'s garage	<u>X</u>			10/28
	18.	Grainger catalog	<u> </u>			10/28
	19(a).	3" wide gray tape	_X_			10/29
	(b)	1 7/8" wide gray tape	X			10/29
	(c).	1 9/16" wide gray tape	<u>X</u>			10/29
	20.	Photo of Trenkler garage		X		10/29
	21.	Photo of Shay Sr. garage with Grainger fall 1989 catalogue.	 	<u>X</u>		10/28
	22.	Photo of Shay Sr. truck and supplies		<u>X</u>		10/28
GLAY J.	23.	Photo of Shay Sr. truck and supplies		<u>X</u>		10/28
HUY	ηč 24.	Photo of Shay Sr. garage		<u>X</u>	-	10/28
	25.	Denny Kline's report		<u>X</u>		10/29
	-26.	Roll of tape from Trenkler	<u>X</u>			10/29
	27.	Trenkler tools		<u>X</u>		10/28
, 15	28.	Wood fragments taken from Christian Science Monitor	************	<u>X</u>		10/28
adula.	29.	Wood and tape fragments taken from Christian Science Monitor		<u>X</u>		10/28
	30.	Silver duct tape - 1/31/92		<u>X</u>		10/29
	31.	Pens taken from Trenkler's apartment		<u>X</u>		10/28
	32.	Inclinometer exemplar	<u>X</u>			10/28
	/ 33.	Two pieces of Shay Sr. plywood		<u>X</u>		10/29
	34.	Submission 6-49, white tape and black checkered tape		<u>X</u>		10/29
	35.	Three pieces of wire		<u>X</u>		10/29
-	36.	Submission 6-54, wire taken from Whitelawn Ave., 11/29/91		<u>X</u>		10/29
	37.	Submission 6-55, can		<u>X</u>		10/29
	38.	Two glue sticks, wire		<u>X</u>		10/29

	39.	Submission 6-48, packages: resistor and tweeter		<u>X</u>		10/29
	40.	Submission 6-58, Two Duracell batteries		<u>X</u>		10/29
	41.	Submission 6-51, black-handled wire cutters		<u>X</u>		10/29
	42.	Submission 6-56, piece of wood		X		10/29
	43.	Submission 6-53, green-handled wire cutters		_X		10/29
	44.	Submission 6-57, jack		<u>X</u>		10/29
	45.	Submission 6-59, electrical device		_X_		10/29
	46.	JNL catalog		<u>X</u>		10/29
	47.	Spool of red wire		<u>X</u>		10/29
	48.	Liquid nail		<u>X</u>		10/29
	49.	Broken wine bottle		<u>X</u>		10/29
	50.	Black paint can		<u>X</u>		10/29
	51.	Rubber cement		<u>X</u>		10/29
ı	52.	Rustoleum		<u>X</u>		10/29
	53.	Duracell package & batteries, Radio Shack alkaline batteries		_X_		10/29
	54.	Submission 13-94, Roll of tape		<u>X</u>		10/29
	55.	Vacuum cleaner bag		<u> </u>		10/29
	56.	Samples taken from wooden box		<u>X</u>		10/29
	57.	Submission 13-89, match heads		X		10/29
	58.	Submission 13-91, battery wire		<u>X</u>		10/29
	59.	Submission 13-83, black/red wires		<u>X</u>		10/29
	60.	Submission 13-97, crazy glue		_X_		10/29
	61.	Three pieces of wire		<u>X</u>		10/29
ı	62.	Roll of black tape		<u>X</u>		10/29
	63.	White wire		X		10/29
/	64.	Pruning paint		X		10/29

	65.	Paladin Press - EOD Improvised Explosives Manual	<u>X</u>			10/29
	65(a).	Blow-up of #65 - page 49	X	Total Control of Assessment	 	10/29
	66.	Federal Bomb Intelligence Book	_X_			10/29
	66(a).	Blow-up of #66 - page 150	<u>X</u>			10/29
nt /	67.	Submission 7(60 A&B) black tape		X		10/29
	68.	Multitester	<u>X</u>			10/29
	69.	Shay Sr. Grand Jury Testimony, 3/19/92	<u>X</u>			11/1
	70.	BPD Incident Report, 5/13/91	<u>X</u>			11/1
	71.	Sgt. Creavin, Report of 10/28/91	X			11/1
	72.	Bishop & Messia, Report of 10/28/91	<u>X</u>			11/1
	73.	P.O. Ahern, Report of 10/29/91	<u>X</u>		-	11/1
	74.	Shay, Sr. Trial Testimony, 7/7/93, pp. 7-104-105	<u>X</u>			11/1
	75.	Shay, Sr. Trial Testimony, 7/8/93, pp. 8-153-154	<u>X</u>	·		11/1
	76.	Shay, Sr. Trial Testimony, 7/8/93, pp. 8-113-115	<u>X</u>			11/1
	77.	BPD Incident Report, 10/23/89	<u>X</u>			11/1
	78.	Det. Maloney, Report of 10/29/91	<u>X</u>			11/1
grand !	<i>-\$</i> €¶9.	ATF Interview of Thomas Shay, Sr., 3/25/92	<u>X</u>			11/1
	80.	White bookcase	<u>X</u>			11/2
val.	81.	8-page Det. McCarthy interview with Shay, Sr.	<u>X</u>			11/2
But -	82	Paint stirrer from Shay, Sr. garage		<u>X</u>		11/2
	83.	3 page report of Officer Fogerty	<u>X</u>			11/3
	84.	Richard Brown subpoena	<u>X</u>			11/5
	85.	Receipt of items taken at ARCOMM 11/6/91		<u>X</u>		11/5
	86.	ATF Agent Kerr report, 11/7/91	<u>X</u>			11/5

	, wellen					
	87.	ATF Agent Leahy report, 1/17/92	<u>X</u>			11/8
	88.	ATF Agent D'Ambrosio report 2/4/92	_X_			11/8
	89.	Report of Officer McCarthy 10/28/91	_X_			11/8
المدر	90)	Blow-up of D'Ambrosio diagram		_X_		11/5
webave	90A.	Original D'Ambrosio diagram		X		11/5
	91.	Not used				
	92).	ATF Agent Leahy report, 2/4/92	<u>X</u>			11/8
	93.	Handwritten chart	<u>X</u>			11/9
	94.	Turowski Report	X			11/9
	95.	Photo of Capeway Fish truck		<u>X</u>		11/9
	96.	Globe article, 12/20/92	<u>X</u>			11/10
	97.	Globe article, 12/17/92 (Did not use)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
	98.	Herald article, 12/17/92	<u>X</u>			11/10
	99.	Herald article, 12/18/92	X			11/10
	100.	Herald article, 12/19/92	X			11/10
	101.	Milton voter registration card	<u>X</u>			11/10
	102.	Milton voter lists	X			11/10
	103.	Lindholm sentence/judgment (Did not use)				
	104.	Lindholm Appeal docket (Did not use)				
	105.	1983 & 1984 Lindholm tax returns and attachment	X			11/10
	106.	Lindholm trial transcript (Did not use)				,
	107.	Herald article, 3/28/92 (Did not use)			<u> </u>	
	108.	Globe article, 12/18/92	<u>X</u>		_	11/10
	109.	Statement of Lindholm to gov't	X			11/10
	110.	Christian Science visitor log		X		11/12
					_	

111.	Christian Science visitor log with Pelphrey's signature		<u>X</u>		11/12
112.	Master security log - 10/17/92		X		11/12
113.	Master security log - 10/18/92		<u>X</u>		11/12
114.	Master security log - 10/19/92		<u>X</u>		11/12
115.	Master security log - 10/28/92		<u>X</u>		11/12
116.	Contractor badge request form		<u>X</u>		11/12
117.	Not used				11/12
118.	Christian Science purchasing order for ARCOMM - 9/3/91		<u>X</u>		11/12
119.	Purchasing order - 9/25/91	-	X		11/12
120.	Romboli's daily planner - 10/11/91		X		11/12
121.	Romboli's daily planner - 10/17/91		X		11/12
122.	Romboli's daily planner - 10/18/91		X		11/12
123.	Romboli's phone bill		X		11/12
124.	MDR bill for ARCOMM - 10/29/91		X		11/12
125.	Davidson Distributing invoice - 10/28/91		X		11/12
126.	ARCOMM check #1143, 10/28/91 to Davidson Distributing		X		11/12
127.	Photo of Fardy & Cataldo atop Christian Science bldg.		<u>X</u>		11/12
128.	Photo of Fardy atop Christian Science bldg.		<u>X</u>		11/12
129.	Photo of Fardy & Cataldo atop Christian Science bldg.		<u>X</u>	***************************************	11/12
130.	Photo of ARCOMM workers atop Christian Science bldg.		<u>X</u>		11/12
131.	Fardy invoice for ARCOMM - 10/21/91		<u>X</u>		11/12
132.	Photo of Cagdas atop Christian Science bldg.		<u>X</u>		11/12

	133.	ARCOMM check #1108, 10/18/91 to Cagdas	ν.			11/12
	134.	Photo of Flaherty atop Christian Science bldg.		<u>X</u>		11/12
	135.	Photo of Flaherty atop Christian Science bldg.		<u>X</u>		11/12
	136.	Photo of Cagdas atop Christian Science bldg.		X		11/12
	137.	Photo of Rich Brown atop Christian Science bldg.		X		11/12
	138.	Photo of Rich Brown & Alfred Trenkler atop Christian Science bldg.		_X_		11/12
	139.	Photo of Rich Brown atop Christian Science bdlg.		_X_	******	11/12
	140.	Photo of ARCOMM van		X		11/12
	141.	ARCOMM check to Cagdas		X		11/12
	142.	Photo of wooden shipping crate made by O'Leary		X		11/12
	143.	Photo of wooden shipping crate made by O'Leary		_X_		11/12
	144.	Photo of wooden shipping crate made by O'Leary		_X_		11/12
	145.	Contract letter from Trenkler to Alvera - 3/18/92	X			11/12
	146.	Second contract letter from Trenkler to Alvera - 3/18/92	X			11/12
?	147.	Photo of 10m satellite disk		<u>X</u>		11/12
	148.	Not used				
	149.	Not used				
	150.	Kline's reconstruction of '86 device	X			11/15
	151-158	Photos of Kline analyses of separate bombing incidents	X			11/15
	159.	Not used				
	160.	Summary of Kline's affidavit	<u>X</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11/15

161.	Same as defendant's #93	<u>X</u>	11/15
162.	Kline's CV	<u> </u>	11/15
163.	Letter of intent from MacNamara to Rich Brown	X	11/15
164.	Stipulation to Registry of Motor Vehicles information	X	11/16

Respectfully submitted, For the defendant, Alfred W. Trenkler, By his attorneys,

Terry Philip Segal BBO# 450760 Scott P. Lopez BBO# 549556

Brenda R. Sharton

BBO# 556909 Segal & Feinberg 210 Commercial Street

Boston, MA 02109 (617) 720-4444